Rapidrop Global Ltd
T: +44 (0) 1733 847 510  F: +44 (0) 1733 553 958
e: rapidrop@rapidrop.com
w: www.rapidrop.com Page 1 of 2
Rapidrop Global Ltd reserves the right to change the design, materials and specifications without notice to continue product development
Data Sheet 6.07
Issue C
Flanged Y-Type Strainer

• Figure YSF175 strainer should be inspected and maintained during routine sprinkler system inspections by a competent person in accordance
with national codes/requirements.
• Failure to follow these instructions could cause improper operation, resulting in personal injury and/or property damage.
• For further details and technical support please contact your Rapidrop sales representative.
Component Material
Body Cast Iron ASTM A126 Class B
Cover Cast Iron ASTM A126 Class B
Screen Stainless Steel AISI 304
Gasket PTFE / Graphite
Plug Ductile Iron ASTM A536 70-50-05
Material Specification
Sizes
Sizes Dimensions(mm) Weight
(kg) PN16 ANSI
Inch mm A B
2.5” DN 65 273 135 14 RDYSTRAIN065 RDYSTRAIN065A
3” DN 80 295 215 17.3 RDYSTRAIN080 RDYSTRAIN080A
4” DN 100 352 245 32 RDYSTRAIN100 RDYSTRAIN100A
5” DN 125 416 295 47.5 RDYSTRAIN125 RDYSTRAIN125A
6” DN 150 470 320 62.5 RDYSTRAIN150 RDYSTRAIN150A
8” DN 200 543 415 107.5 RDYSTRAIN200 RDYSTRAIN200A
10” DN 250 660 485 175 RDYSTRAIN250 RDYSTRAIN250A
12” DN 300 770 560 253 RDYSTRAIN300 RDYSTRAIN300A
Cleaning Process
1. Notify any authority having jurisdiction and all personnel who
may be affected prior to commencing inspection.
2. Close water supply, isolate and drain the system.